## Buschjost GmbH

Detmolder Str. 256 D-32545 Bad Oeynhausen Postfach 10 02 52-53 D-32502 Bad Oeynhausen

Tel: +49 (0) 5731 791-0 Fax: +49 (0) 5731 791-179

www.imi-precision.com buschjost@imi-precision.com

## **Declaration of conformity**

## for Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of January 14th 2011

Buschjost GmbH hereby declares, that our product

→ Valve body (or similar)1263872 - Radel® R-5100 NT15

Precision Engineering

meet the legal provisions of Plastics Regulation (EU) No. 10 / 2011 as well as the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (in their respective current versions).

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The checks were conducted according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (Annex V).

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

The following substances have been used in the above-mentioned product with restrictions and/or specifications:

Substance name	Permissible maximum value SML
4,4'-Dihydroxybiphenyl (CAS No.: 92-88-6)	6,00 mg/kg LS 1 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
4,4'-Dichlordiphenyl sulfone (CAS No.: 80-07-9)	0,05 mg/kg LS 0,008 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
Zinc compounds	25 mg/kg LS 4,17 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>

Specifications for the intended purpose or limitations:

- → Type/types of foods or processes for which the material is suitable: food types for which a check is required according to Annex III, Table 2 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, coming into contact with distilled water or the food simulants A or C
- Type/types of food or process, for which the material is not suitable: acidic or fatty foods
- ⇒ Test conditions: Standard test condition OM5 in accordance with Chapter 3, Table 3 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011

No plastic functional barrier is used in the above-mentioned product.

Page 1 of 2













Buschjost GmbH

Detmolder Str. 256 D-32545 Bad Oeynhausen Postfach 10 02 52-53 D-32502 Bad Oeynhausen

Tel: +49 (0) 5731 791-0 Fax: +49 (0) 5731 791-179

www.imi-precision.com buschjost@imi-precision.com

Traceability of the product is guaranteed according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 by the date stamp in combination with the batch number of the valve where the valve body has been installed.

Manufacturer: Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, LLC 4500 McGinnis Ferry Road Alpharetta, GA 30005 USA



This confirmation applies to the product supplied by us as specified.

The conformity tests were conducted according to the rules of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. In accordance with this, the product complies with the stipulations, under consideration of the food contact conditions specified.

If deviations from the food contact conditions do occur, users must satisfy themselves as to suitability.

It must be particularly noted that the printing ink and food must not come into contact with one another during printing.



Bad Oeynhausen, 19 February 2016

Validity: until revocation due to re-issuance











IMI MAXSEAL

Page 2 of 2